

2024 Street Maintenance Contract Mill and Overlay						250 days	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY, L.L.C.: Western Surety Company	
Contract No. 202472279								
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
202-00204	Removal of Asphalt Mat	195,000	SY	\$2.15	\$419,250.00	\$2.65	\$516,750.00	
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	3	EA	\$84.60	\$253.80	\$90.00	\$270.00	
210-00050	Reset Ground Sign	5	EA	\$249.00	\$1,245.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	
210-00810	Reset Inlet Grate and Frame	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	
210-04010	Adjust Manhole/Meter/Valve (Arterial Only)	15	EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	
403-00720	HBP Patch	145	TON	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$205.00	\$29,725.00	
403-34741	HBP Type Grading SX (75) (PG 64-22)	20,000	TON	\$105.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$96.65	\$1,933,000.00	
403-34741	SMA	1,300	TON	\$130.00	\$169,000.00	\$145.40	\$189,020.00	
612-00001	Tubular Marker (SM) (Surface Mount)	200	EA	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	
614-00009	Install Sign Panel	3	EA	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	
614-00021	Sign Panel (Furnish Only)	3	SF	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	3	LF	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$9.75	\$29.25	
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Markings	40	GAL	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$224.00	\$8,960.00	
627-40000	Methyl Methacrylate Pavement Markings	10	GAL	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$454.00	\$4,540.00	
627-00310	Thermo Plastic Pavement Markings (X-Walk, Stop Line)	2,500	SF	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$15.40	\$38,500.00	
627-30205	Preformed Plastic Pavement Markings Word Symbol	800	SF	\$22.50	\$18,000.00	\$22.70	\$18,160.00	
630-00204	Traffic Control (Arterial)	18	LS/DAY	\$2,050.00	\$36,900.00	\$3,380.00	\$60,840.00	
630-00206	Traffic Control (Collector/Local)	17	LS/DAY	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00	\$1,515.00	\$25,755.00	
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	140	HR	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	
630-80355	Variable Message Sign (Portable)	4	LS/DAY	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	
631-00000	Public Information	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:					\$2,988,523.80			
						BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT	\$2,911,594.25	
						TEXTURA FEE	\$6,435.00	
							\$2,918,029.25	